Initiative 5: Tourism Infrastructure Fund 80.00 57.55

Initiative 6: Financial Corporation 132.00 78.45

Total Cost 300.32 204.04

Program Economic Benefits ($m)

Health Benefit 232.26 96.16

Mental Health 42.17 17.46

Educational Uplift 12.71 5.61

Improved Employment 36.22 16.38

Increased Tourism 101.77 46.05

Increased Productivity 729.82 287.57

Total Benefits 1,154.96 469.24

NPV 265.19

BCR 2.30

© Capital Insight Pty. Limited 17

CBA Analysis

• The CBA results indicate that:

– An investment of almost $300 million in the sector delivers over $1 billion in benefits over 40 years

– In discounted terms, the BCR of 2.3:1 reflects that the benefits are more than double the investment needed for these programs

– A net present value of over $250 million (discounted at 4%) confirms that investment in these programs to support First Peoples
to become self-determining is a strong proposition for government and First Peoples

Snapshot of results

Over $270m in
health benefits

Over $10m in
educational uplift value

Over $100m in
increased tourism

Over $30m in
employment benefits

Over $700m in
increased productivity

© Capital Insight Pty. Limited 18

Sensitivity Analysis

Scenario BCR NPV $m

Central Case 2.30 265.19

CBA Discount rate 3% 2.58 353.38

CBA Discount rate 7% 1.72 112.45

Operating Cost +20% 1.92 224.38

Operating Costs -20% 2.87 306.00

Health Benefit +20% 2.39 284.42

Health Benefit -20% 2.21 245.96

Mental Health  +20% 2.32 268.68

Mental Health  -20% 2.28 261.70

School Educational Uplift +20% 2.31 266.31

School Educational Uplift -20% 2.29 264.07

Improved Employment +20% 2.32 268.47

Improved Employment -20% 2.28 261.92

Increased Tourism +20% 2.34 274.40

Increased Tourism -20% 2.25 255.98

Increased Productivity +20% 2.58 322.71

Increased Productivity -20% 2.02 207.68

© Capital Insight Pty. Limited 19

Disclaimer:
The information provided in this document has been produced by Capital Insight Pty Limited for the sole use of the organisation identified
on the front page and for the purposes for which it has been prepared. No section or element of this document is to be provided to third
parties without the written permission from Capital Insight Pty Limited. Capital Insight Pty Limited does not accept any responsibility to
any third party that relies on this document.

	Slide 1: FVTOC Project 3 – Indigenous business sector growth potential
	Slide 2: Report Overview